Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-483 Name: 09.14.2021 Procure America

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 8/23/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts Purchasing Officer or designee to execute the first

amendment to the Time of Use Agreement number 080121001 between the County and Procure
America for the Time of Use Optimization Study implementation adding $250,000 for a revised not to
exceed amount of $350,000 with no change to the term to be paid for out of Public Works, Parks, &
Facilities, Utilities Unit 8182 over 5 years from savings resulting from the time of use study.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment 1 Procure America, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 34

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/14/2021 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

